

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 3-8 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5324-5325 OF 2005

DUNDAPPA BHAGAPPA HAVALAGI (D) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SOMASHEKAR

Respondent(s)

(for setting aside an abatement and c/delay in filing substitution
appln. and substitution o the deceased respondent and office report)Date: 18/07/2011 These IAs in the Appeals were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASADFor Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
 Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.
 Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing substitution.

Abatement is set aside.

Substitution allowed.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Court Master